Filename: ProE050.tmp TIDA-01182
Variant: 001 A
Generated: 10/28/2016 12:25:22 PM
TID #: TIDA-01182 TIDA-01182 REV A Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB1 1 TIDA-01182 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 BT1 1 1043 Keystone Battery Holder, Plastic, 18650, TH Battery holder
3 C1 1 0.047uF GRM155R71E473KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
4 C2, C4, C8, C9,
C11, C17, C19,
C36, C40, C57,
C59, C62, C64
13 10uF 885012208069 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
5 C3, C5, C10,
C12, C18, C20,
C30, C31, C32,
C33, C35, C38,
C39, C42, C48,
C56, C58, C63,
C65, C68
20 0.1uF 885012206071 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
6 C6, C7 2 100uF EEE-FK1E101P Panasonic CAP, AL, 100 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, 0.26 ohm, SMD SMT Radial E
7 C13 1 4.7uF 885012207025 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
8 C14, C15 2 68uF EEE-FC1E680P Panasonic CAP, AL, 68 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, 0.3 ohm, SMD SMT Radial F
9 C16 1 33uF C3216X5R1E336M160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 33 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1206 1206
10 C21 1 0.047uF C1005X7R1H473K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
11 C22 1 2700pF GRM155R71H272KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
12 C23 1 0.47uF GRM188R71C474KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
13 C24 1 0.01uF 885012205031 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
14 C25 1 1uF GRM155R61A105KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
15 C26, C27 2 1uF C0603C105K3RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
16 C28 1 0.1uF GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
17 C29, C34, C43 3 2.2uF GRM155R61C225KE11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
18 C37 1 4700pF GRM155R71H472KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
19 C41, C44, C46,
C47, C49, C50,
C53
7 1uF GRM188R71C105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
20 C45 1 220pF 885012005063 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
21 C51, C52, C60,
C61
4 0.01uF C0603C103K5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603

41 J5 1 B6B-XH-A(LF)(SN) JST Manufacturing Header (Shrouded), 2.5mm, 6x1, Tin, TH Header (Shrouded),
2.5mm, 6x1, TH
42 J6 1 B3B-XH-A(LF)(SN) JST Manufacturing Header (Shrouded), 2.5mm, 3x1, Tin, TH Header (Shrouded),
2.5mm, 3x1, TH
43 J7 1 B4B-XH-A(LF)(SN) JST Manufacturing Header (Shrouded), 2.5mm, 4x1, Tin, TH Header (Shrouded),
2.5mm, 4x1, TH
44 L1 1 1uH IHLP2020BZER1R0M11 Vishay-Dale Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Powdered Iron, 1 µH, 7 A, 0.0181 ohm,
SMD
5.49x2x5.18mm
45 L2 1 4.7uH SRR1280-4R7Y Bourns Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 4.7 µH, 8.2 A, 0.0155 ohm, SMD 12.5x7.5x12.5mm
46 L3, L4, L5, L6 4 70 ohm 2512067007Y3 Fair-Rite Products Ferrite Bead, 70 ohm @ 100 MHz, 3 A, 1206 1206
47 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
48 Q1 1 25V CSD16323Q3 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 25 V, 60 A, VSON-CLIP-8 DQG0008A
49 Q2, Q3 2 30V CSD17578Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 25 A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm
50 R1 1 196 CRCW0402196RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 196, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
51 R2 1 41.2k CRCW040241K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 41.2 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
52 R3 1 45.3k CRCW040245K3FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 45.3 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
53 R4 1 5.23k CRCW04025K23FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.23 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
54 R5 1 6.49k CRCW04026K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 6.49 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
55 R6 1 2.87k CRCW04022K87FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.87 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
56 R7 1 61.9k CRCW040261K9FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 61.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
57 R8 1 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
58 R9, R10, R11,
R17, R22
5 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
59 R12 1 30.1k CRCW040230K1FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
60 R13 1 0.009 PRL1632-R009-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.009, 1%, 1 W, 0612 0612
61 R14 1 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
62 R15 1 0.01 PRL1632-R010-F-T1 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.01, 1%, 1 W, 0612 0612
63 R16 1 221 CRCW0402221RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 221, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
64 R18 1 2.21k CRCW04022K21FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.21 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
65 R20, R21 2 2.20k CRCW04022K20FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
66 R23, R24 2 4.70k ERJ-2RKF4701X Panasonic RES, 4.70 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 0402
67 R25 1 200k CRCW0402200KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
68 R26, R27 2 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
69 R28, R29, R30,
R31, R33
5 10.0 CRCW040210R0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
70 R32 1 47.5k CRCW040247K5FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 47.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
71 R34 1 3.01 CRCW06033R01FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.01, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
72 R35 1 120 CRCW0402120RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 120, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
73 R36 1 120k CRCW0402120KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 120 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
74 RT1, RT2 2 10.0k ohm ERT-J1VG103FA Panasonic Thermistor NTC, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0603 0603
75 S1 1 4-1437565-1 TE Connectivity Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.05A, 12V, SMT SW, SPST 6x6 mm
76 SH-J1 1 1x2 969102-0000-DA 3M Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black Shunt
77 TP-9.5, TP-BAT+,